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AIRCRAFT CERTIFICATION REQUIRED

SA CATEGORY I ILS - SPECIAL AIRCREW &

VOR/DME and hold.

turn to 3000 direct DJB 

to 1700 then climbing right 

MISSED APPROACH: Climb 

guidance; maintain last assigned altitude until established on glideslope.

Simultaneous approach authorized.  Simultaneous operations require use of vertical 

Requires specific OPSPEC, MSPEC, or LOA approval and use of HUD to DH.  
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required for procedure entry.  

procedure entry.  RNAV 1.  From LLROY and BUDRW: RNAV 1-DME/DME/IRU or GPS 

DME required.  Aircraft not DME/DME/IRU or GPS equipped - RADAR required for 
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